Partnering for Protection: A Study of Flood Insurance in Pennsylvania Across Three Professional Roles

Phil Sirinides, PhD Director Institute of State & Regional Affairs pzs5539@psu.edu Nicole L. Sturges Assistant Director Center for Survey Research nls17@psu.edu



PennState Harrisburg

Institute of State and Regional Affairs

Founded in 1973, ISRA is the oldest and largest research unit within Penn State Harrisburg.

ISRA unites faculty and research professionals from multiple colleges, centers, and organizations.

Provides comprehensive, unbiased data and research support services in the areas of public policy and administration, economic development, and regional and state planning.

Has long-standing partnerships with many state agencies, local partners, and national collaborators.

More information available at https://isra.hbg.psu.edu/



PennState Harrisburg

Acknowledgements

- **Tom Hughes**, Director, EM Mitigation, Insurance & Resilient Communities Office, PEMA
- Molly Dougherty, Director, External Affairs, PEMA
- David Buono, Deputy Insurance Commissioner, PA Insurance Dept
- **Tim Arthun**, Deputy Secretary for Financial Services, PA Dept of Banking

Funding for the study was provided through a Community Development Block Grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development.



PennState Harrisburg

Study Overview (pp. 7-12)

- March 2022 to May 2023
- Study goals
 - Investigate the knowledge, perceptions, and interactions with clients among professionals from the real estate, lending, and insurance industries.
 - Understand resident's knowledge of flood risk, and their sources of information for flood insurance.

Sirinides, P., Sturges, N., Diefenderfer, K. & Servinsky, T. (2023). Partnering for Protection: A Study of Flood Insurance in Pennsylvania Across Three Professional Roles. Scholarsphere. <u>https://doi.org/10.26207/FC45-SF37</u>



PennState Harrisburg

Mixed Methods Approach (pp. 13-14)

Survey of Pennsylvania Adults	Interviews with Professionals
1,039 responses to Lion Poll, representative by age, sex, and region.	30 interviews of Pennsylvania realtors, insurance agents, and banking/lending professionals.
Descriptive and predictive statistical analysis.	Thematic qualitative analysis.
Explore flood insurance knowledge, interactions, and flood risk awareness	Explore flood insurance purchasing habits of clients and communication efforts

PennState

Harrisburg

Study Findings (pp. 15-40)

Flood Insurance Coverage and Purchasing Interactions

Client Understanding of Flood Risk & Flood Insurance Coverage

Factors Associated with Decisions to Purchase Flood Insurance

Knowledge Base of Professionals

Interactions Between Professionals & Clients

PennState

Harrisburg



Study Recommendations (pp. 41-54)

Professional Training & Education

Tailored Information Resources

Cross-Sector Coordination

Client Education & Communication

Resilience Mindset & Community Engagement

Future Research



PennState Harrisburg

Phase 2 of Study (Ends August 2025)

Examine insurance purchasing motivations, barriers, and awareness of the type of coverage that is available and needed.

Purpose

Explore residents' personalization of risk and identify strategies to improve coverage.

Assist industry and government task forces and strategic initiatives.

Survey of Pennsylvania renters and homeowners, stratified by flood insurance coverage and special flood hazard area.

Plan

In-depth interviews with rental property and business property owners, inside and outside of a special flood hazard area.

Analyze trends in flood insurance knowledge, beliefs, and factors associated with purchasing behaviors.



PennState Harrisburg

Partnering for Protection: A Study of Flood Insurance in Pennsylvania Across Three Professional Roles

Phil Sirinides, PhD Director Institute of State & Regional Affairs pzs5539@psu.edu Nicole L. Sturges Assistant Director Center for Survey Research nls17@psu.edu



PennState Harrisburg